

TORQ

Florida Motor Vehicle Certificate - MV74899

Invoice

Bill To

Phone (786) 586-1680
Email steeda0011@aol.com

Invoice Date May 30 2013
Appointment Mar 12 2013 2:16 pm
Promised Mar 14 2013 2:34 am

Plate
Description 2006
Make Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Engine
Odometer 60,685
VIN

PO # N/A
Work Order # 0000003808
Invoice # 0000002431
Svc Advisor Meister, Paul
Technician Balseiro, Roy

Services Performed

LS Short Block Replacement

REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE engine and build forged rotating assembly.

Callies Compstar Rods
JE Pistons
Coated Bearings
ARP Main Studs

Ls7 Short Block Upgrade	1.00	Units	\$5,600.00 / Unit	\$5,600.00	S
Ls7 Timing Chain	1.00	Units	\$59.89 / Unit	\$59.89	S
Ls7 Lifters	1.00	Units	\$189.22 / Unit	\$189.22	S
Lpe Large Oil Tank	1.00	Units	\$324.95 / Unit	\$324.95	S
12633904 - Timing Cover Gasket	1.00	Units	\$28.00 / Unit	\$28.00	S
1261-2351 - Oil Pan Gasket	1.00	Units	\$89.00 / Unit	\$89.00	S
12639250 - Rear Cover With Rear Main Seal	1.00	Units	\$67.26 / Unit	\$67.26	S
1258-2179 - Head Gaskets	2.00	Units	\$45.00 / Unit	\$90.00	S
12623097 - Oil Pump	1.00	Units	\$460.00 / Unit	\$460.00	S
12623-7683 - Valve Cover Gasket	2.00	Units	\$24.00 / Unit	\$48.00	S
12594171 - Header Gaskets	1.00	Units	\$15.98 / Unit	\$15.98	S
Price reflects a price reduction of \$0.00 from the suggested sell price.					
134-3610 - Arp Cylinder Head Bolts, Pro Series, Hex Head, Chevy, Ls Engine	1.00	Units	\$196.39 / Unit	\$196.39	S
11570163 - Oem Crank Bolt	1.00	Units	\$20.38 / Unit	\$20.38	S
Price reflects a price reduction of \$0.00 from the suggested sell price.					
Labor To Remove Engine For Tear Down And Reinstall Once Assembled (see Additional Line Items)	28.30	hrs.	\$110.00 / hr.	\$3,113.00	S
Labor To Tear Down To Go To Motor Shop				\$220.00	S*
Labor To Assemble Engine				\$550.00	S*
				<hr/>	
			Sub	\$11,072.07	

Torq, 11952 Miramar Parkway, Miramar, FL 33025

Phone: 877-870-TORQ/954-251-2110 Fax: 954-251-2113 Email: INFO@GETTORQ.COM Website: WWW.GETTORQ.COM
Invoice #0000002431

TORQ

Florida Motor Vehicle Certificate - MV74899

Custom Dyno Tuning

Tuning	1.00 hrs.	\$500.00 / hr.	\$500.00
		Discount	(\$100.00)
		Sub	\$400.00

Cylinder Head/Camshaft Upgrade

Valvespring + Retainer Kit	1.00 Units	\$519.00 / Unit	\$519.00 S
13702-KIT - Comp Cams Gm Ls Series Retrofit Trunnion Kits	1.00 Units	\$161.94 / Unit	\$161.94 S
Freight For Valvesprings	1.00 Units	\$17.65 / Unit	\$17.65 S
Price reflects a price reduction of \$0.00 from the suggested sell price.			
Pushrods 3/8 7.800 - Comp Cams	1.00 Units	\$275.79 / Unit	\$275.79 S
Price reflects a price reduction of \$0.00 from the suggested sell price.			
Camshaft	1.00 Units	\$499.00 / Unit	\$499.00 S
Cylinder Head Cleaning + Valvejob	1.00 Units	\$708.00 / Unit	\$708.00 S
Addl Parts & Labor For Valve Guides	1.00 Units	\$466.67 / Unit	\$466.67 S

Payment

\$1775.50 paid 03/20/2013 via AMEX /EC
\$4300 paid 03/29/2013 via VISA /EC
\$4500 paid visa 5/18/13
6199.95 Paid remanding balance cashier check
No. 591086 5/30/13

Sub \$2,648.05

Clutch Kit

24255748 - Clutch	1.00 Units	\$349.91 / Unit	\$349.91 S
Labor	.00 hrs.	\$110.00 / hr.	\$0.00 S*
12571611 - Flywheel	1.00 Units	\$341.44 / Unit	\$341.44 S
Price reflects a price reduction of \$6.83 from the suggested sell price.			
24237634 - Slave Cylinder	1.00 Units	\$259.43 / Unit	\$259.43 S
Price reflects a price reduction of \$5.19 from the suggested sell price.			
12557583 - Pilot Bearing	1.00 Units	\$19.16 / Unit	\$19.16 S
Price reflects a price reduction of \$0.38 from the suggested sell price.			
		Discount	(\$19.40)
		Sub	\$950.54

Materials Received

Material Only

The following is a list of material items you purchased which are not associated with services or repairs.

Shipping To Machine Shop	1.00 Units	\$200.00 / Unit	\$200.00
Shipping From Machine Shop	1.00 Units	\$250.00 / Unit	\$250.00 S
Misc. Freight	1.00 Units	\$75.00 / Unit	\$75.00 S
Ngk Spark Plugs	1.00 Units	\$25.00 / Unit	\$25.00 S
Gas	1.00 Units	\$35.00 / Unit	\$35.00 S
98KY24 - Mobil 1 5w30 Synthetic Engine Oil - 5.1qt	1.00 Units	\$46.14 / Unit	\$46.14 S
98HC63 - Mobile 1 Motor Oil, 5w30, Synthetic, 1 Qt	6.00 Units	\$12.23 / Unit	\$73.38 S
WIX-57060 - Wix Oil Filter, Ls3 & Ls7 Camaro, Corvette	1.00 Units	\$11.17 / Unit	\$11.17 S
Ac Recharge	1.00 Units	\$46.15 / Unit	\$46.15 S

Torq, 11952 Miramar Parkway, Miramar, FL 33025

Phone: 877-870-TORQ/954-251-2110 Fax: 954-251-2113 Email: INFO@GETTORQ.COM Website: WWW.GETTORQ.COM
Invoice #0000002431

Page 2 of 3

TORQ

Florida Motor Vehicle Certificate - MV74899

Discount	<u>(\$25.00)</u>
Sub	\$736.84

Invoice Totals

Total Labor		\$4,283.00
Total Parts		<u>\$11,524.50</u>
Total Before Taxes & Miscellaneous Charges		\$15,807.50
(*) Shop Supplies		\$52.36 S
(S) Florida Sales Tax	6 %	<u>\$915.59</u>
Totals		\$16,775.45

Invoice Comments

WARNING: U.S., Canadian, state or provincial laws and regulations prohibit removal or modification of certain components originally installed on your vehicle to meet emission requirements or to comply with safety regulations applicable to vehicles manufactured for use on public roads. The parts herein described have been designed and are intended for off-highway (off-road) application only and installation on a vehicle intended for use on public roads may violate such laws. (Note: In California, these parts may legally be used only on a racing vehicle which will never be operated on public roads.) In addition, installation of such parts may adversely affect warranty coverage on your vehicle.

ALL RETURNS MUST HAVE A RETURN AUTHORIZATION AND MUST BE RETURNED WITHIN 20 DAYS IN NEW, UNDAMAGED CONDITION. A 20% RESTOCKING FEE WILL BE ASSESSED.

SPECIAL ORDER PARTS (non-stock)

A 100% non-refundable deposit is required on all special order parts. All special orders must be paid in full prior to ordering, no exceptions. Any and all deposits will be forfeited, if the item is not picked up within 30 days

TORQ IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY OUTSOURCED WORK.

Torq, 11952 Miramar Parkway, Miramar, FL 33025

Phone: 877-870-TORQ/954-251-2110 Fax: 954-251-2113 Email: INFO@GETTORQ.COM Website: WWW.GETTORQ.COM
Invoice #0000002431